


<p>JAGIELLONIAN UNIVERSITY IN CRACOW PUBLIC PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT Ul. Straszewskiego 25/3 and 4, 31-113 Cracow tel. +48 12 663-39-03 e-mail: bjzp@uj.edu.pl ; www.uj.edu.pl www.przetargi.uj.edu.pl</p>	
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Kraków, 17.05.2022

It concerns the procurement procedure in the field of science conducted pursuant to art. 11 section 5 point 1 of the Act of September 11, 2019 - Public Procurement Law (i.e. Journal of Laws 2021 item 1129, as amended) and the Act of April 23, 1964 - Civil Code (i.e. Journal of Laws of 2019, No. 2020, item 1740, as amended), the subject of which is the selection of a Contractor for the supply of a circulator for the needs of NCPS SOLARIS.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS TO THE CONTENT OF THE INVITATION

To all tenders,

Please be advised that the Ordering Party presents the following questions and answers to the content of the Invitation to submit tenders that were received by the Ordering Party:

Question 1:

We do not understand the provision in Paragraph 1 point 3 of the proposed text of the Agreement. Is the amount of EUR 44,135.08 to be allocated to the purchase of additional equipment for the above-mentioned circulator, or is it the amount allocated to the circulator and accessories?

Answer 1:

This is called the right of option, ie the Ordering Party reserved the possibility of extending the order with additional devices up to the amount specified in the provision quoted in the question. This entitlement is independent of the base purchase. The contracting authority is obliged to provide the maximum value of the option right, hence the information in the draft contractual provisions. It is independent of the price specified by Contractors in their offers.

Question 2:

Due to the fact that the circulator you are interested in is a non-standard component produced only on the customer's order, or the ordering party allows the possibility of changing the payment terms to partial prepayments according to the scheme: I-after signing the contract, II-before shipping the finished circulator, III-after delivery and signing acceptance protocol?

Answer 2:

The contracting authority, as a public institution, has blocked funds for the purchase of equipment upon the initiation of the procurement procedure. In addition, the conclusion of the contract and its proper performance oblige the contracting authority to pay the contractor's remuneration in accordance with the payment date specified in the draft contract provisions. The ordering party does not agree to the proposed modifications.

At the same time, the Ordering Party informs that the above questions and answers to the content of the Invitation constitute its integral part, and the dates for submitting and opening tenders are changed on May 25, 2022, while the hours and place of submission of tenders remain unchanged.

Artur Wyrwa